# OP \$40.00 4507839

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM318155

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anovia Payments, LLC		09/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Manna Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	349-L Copperfield Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 402	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28025	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4507839	ANOVIA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043395853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-331-1027

Email: hbw-ptotmcorrespondence@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038323.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry B. Ward, III
SIGNATURE:	/hbw/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Anovia TM Security Interest Assignment XX 04.04.2014#page1.tif source=Anovia TM Security Interest Assignment XX 04.04.2014#page2.tif source=Anovia TM Security Interest Assignment XX 04.04.2014#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0483

# ASSIGNMENT FOR TRADEMARK SECURITY

This Assignment for Trademark Security Agreement (this "Assignment") is executed and delivered on the date hereof, by and between **Anovia Payments**, LLC, a limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and **Manna Holdings**, LLC, a limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to Assignee pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated March 26, 2014 (the "Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in the Trademark to secure the prompt payment, performance, and observance of the Agreement;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY assigns and grants to Assignee a security interest in all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement, to secure the payment, performance and observance of the obligations of the Agreement;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Assignee, with respect to the assignment of and security interest in the Trademark, made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0484 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

ASSIGNOR:

Anovia Payments, LLC

ASSIGNEE:

Manna Holdings, LLC
BY:
Title: Mange of Preside, LCC, as Manyon

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0485** 

# SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>

U.S. Registration Number

ANOVIA

4,507,839

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 09/26/2014